

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-00371 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 5/20/2014 Final action: 5/20/2014

Title: Consider recommendations regarding a California State Association of Counties (CSAC) Agreement,

as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Agreement with California State Association of Counties (CSAC) for CalWORKs Information Network (CalWIN) for the period of July, 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015; Santa Barbara County's share of the consortia cost is not to exceed \$125,274.00; and

b) Determine under California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guideline Section 1506(b)(3) that this activity is exempt from review on the basis that it can be seen with certainty that there is no

possibility that the activity may have a significant effect on the environment.

Sponsors: SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/20/2014	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding a California State Association of Counties (CSAC) Agreement, as follows:

- a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Agreement with California State Association of Counties (CSAC) for CalWORKs Information Network (CalWIN) for the period of July, 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015; Santa Barbara County's share of the consortia cost is not to exceed \$125,274.00; and
- b) Determine under California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guideline Section 1506(b)(3) that this activity is exempt from review on the basis that it can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility that the activity may have a significant effect on the environment.